
Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
Connersville, IN

Oct. 10, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Rushville Consolidate 66 4 8 12 18 24 33 39 22:22.3 1:55.1
2Q Union County 67 2 9 15 20 21 42 47 22:20.7 2:24.7
3Q Centerville 68 1 3 11 26 27 32 38 22:14.7 3:02.0
4Q Hagerstown 95 6 16 17 25 31 37 44 22:51.7 2:15.4
5Q New Castle 111 5 13 22 28 43 45 46 23:12.5 3:41.9
6 Connersville 116 10 14 23 34 35 36 48 23:18.0 2:13.3
7 Northeastern 154 7 19 30 41 57 66 70 24:15.1 6:29.3
8 Franklin County 255 40 50 51 56 58 61 69 27:03.4 3:35.1
9 Knightstown 268 49 52 53 54 60 62 64 27:45.2 1:30.1
10 Richmond 271 29 55 59 63 65 67 68 27:57.6 6:14.3

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, Seton Catholic, Tri

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Rushville Consolidate
4 Charity Griffith, 9 21:25.2
8 Shannon Dougherty, 9

21:48.0
12 Kayla Fogg, 11 22:25.7
18 Brandi Adkins, 11 22:52.2
24 Arielle Ordas, 11 23:20.3
33 Macey Orme, 11 24:02.3
39 Kiara Thorp, 10 24:30.8

Total Time = 1:51:51.4     Total Places = 66

2Q. Union County
2 Samantha Crowe, 11 20:45.4
9 Anevay Antrim, 10 22:06.4
15 Samantha Ramey, 10 22:36.0
20 Nora West, 9 23:05.5
21 Alyssa West, 10 23:10.0
42 Ramya Dare, 10 25:06.0
47 Addie Ellinger, 10 25:51.1

Total Time = 1:51:43.3     Total Places = 67

3Q. Centerville
1 Ashley Toschlog, 12 20:38.1
3 Kailee Tedder, 9 21:06.8
11 Kayla Newman, 10 22:12.1
26 Anna Hawk, 11 23:36.1
27 Madilyn Coomes, 12 23:40.0
32 Brittany Farmer, 12 23:53.4
38 Abigail Dillman, 11 24:28.4

Total Time = 1:51:13.1     Total Places = 68

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Hagerstown
6 Emily Dick, 10 21:36.2
16 Anna Shafer, 9 22:38.5
17 Gabby Willis, 12 22:43.6
25 Cassidy Robinson, 12 23:28.7
31 Paige Gray, 12 23:51.5
37 Hannah Lach, 11 24:26.9
44 Maci Matanich, 9 25:23.9

Total Time = 1:54:18.5     Total Places = 95

5Q. New Castle
5 Alaina Murali, 12 21:28.4
13 Catherine Brock, 11 22:30.4
22 Shelby Mills, 11 23:13.1
28 Meghan Dubinger, 1123:40.3
43 Caroline Warner, 11 25:10.2
45 Regan Millikan, 11 25:32.1
46 Olivia Graham, 12 25:36.4

Total Time = 1:56:02.4     Total Places = 111

6. Connersville
10 Morgan West, 12 22:07.9
14 Shelby Woodward, 10 22:31.2
23 Megan McNally, 12 23:17.9
34 Caroline Arndt, 9 24:11.7
35 Ellen Isbell, 10 24:21.2
36 MaKayla Usher, 10 24:25.0
48 Storm Farley, 12 26:05.8

Total Time = 1:56:29.9     Total Places = 116



7. Northeastern
7 Ashley Jay, 12 21:39.1
19 Autumn Bleil, 12 23:00.5
30 Hannah Young, 12 23:48.9
41 Hailey Coyle, 12 24:38.7
57 Clara Royon Garcia, 1128:08.3
66 Maddie May, 11 30:13.8
70 Destiny O'Haver, 9 33:09.7

Total Time = 2:01:15.5     Total Places = 154

8. Franklin County
40 Kathryn Putnick, 10 24:36.3
50 Maria Moore, 12 27:00.7
51 Elizabeth Simmermeyer, 12

27:20.4
56 Kylie Lucas, 10 28:07.9
58 Anna Amhrein, 10 28:11.4
61 Paulina Vega, 11 28:32.7
69 Katrina Murray, 12 31:33.6

Total Time = 2:15:16.7     Total Places = 255

9. Knightstown
49 Meghan Cupp, 12 26:57.6
52 Meski Tabb, 12 27:32.5
53 Kaitlyn Jackson, 9 27:53.6
54 Jordan Ventresco, 12 27:54.6
60 Tara Nolen, 11 28:27.7
62 Lexi Spence, 9 29:29.8
64 Cailin Smith, 11 29:51.6

Total Time = 2:18:46.0     Total Places = 268

10. Richmond
29 Madeline Freeman, 9 23:45.3
55 Heaven Stephens, 10 28:04.2
59 Kristen Richards, 11 28:20.2
63 Kirsten Baldwin, 11 29:38.7
65 Shannon Pyzluka, 11 29:59.6
67 Macey Thornburg, 12 30:53.8
68 Taylor Burden, 10 31:17.1

Total Time = 2:19:48.0     Total Places = 271

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1Q Jenna Barker, 10 20:00.9 Seton Catholic
2 1 Ashley Toschlog, 12 20:38.1 Centerville
3 2 Samantha Crowe, 11 20:45.4 Union County
4 3 Kailee Tedder, 9 21:06.8 Centerville
5 4 Charity Griffith, 9 21:25.2 Rushville Consolidate
6 5 Alaina Murali, 12 21:28.4 New Castle
7 6 Emily Dick, 10 21:36.2 Hagerstown
8Q Hanna Stamm, 10 21:37.1 Seton Catholic
9Q 7 Ashley Jay, 12 21:39.1 Northeastern
10 8 Shannon Dougherty, 9 21:48.0 Rushville Consolidate
11 9 Anevay Antrim, 10 22:06.4 Union County
12Q 10 Morgan West, 12 22:07.9 Connersville
13 11 Kayla Newman, 10 22:12.1 Centerville
14 12 Kayla Fogg, 11 22:25.7 Rushville Consolidate
15 13 Catherine Brock, 11 22:30.4 New Castle
16Q 14 Shelby Woodward, 10

22:31.2 Connersville
17 15 Samantha Ramey, 10 22:36.0 Union County



18 16 Anna Shafer, 9 22:38.5 Hagerstown
19 17 Gabby Willis, 12 22:43.6 Hagerstown
20Q Leann Brenneke, 10 22:48.2 Seton Catholic
21 18 Brandi Adkins, 11 22:52.2 Rushville Consolidate
22Q 19 Autumn Bleil, 12 23:00.5 Northeastern
23Q Molly West, 9 23:04.9 Tri
24 20 Nora West, 9 23:05.5 Union County
25 21 Alyssa West, 10 23:10.0 Union County
26 22 Shelby Mills, 11 23:13.1 New Castle
27Q 23 Megan McNally, 12 23:17.9 Connersville
28 24 Arielle Ordas, 11 23:20.3 Rushville Consolidate
29 25 Cassidy Robinson, 12 23:28.7 Hagerstown
30 26 Anna Hawk, 11 23:36.1 Centerville
31 27 Madilyn Coomes, 12 23:40.0 Centerville
32 28 Meghan Dubinger, 11 23:40.3 New Castle
33Q 29 Madeline Freeman, 9 23:45.3 Richmond
34 30 Hannah Young, 12 23:48.9 Northeastern
35 31 Paige Gray, 12 23:51.5 Hagerstown
36 32 Brittany Farmer, 12 23:53.4 Centerville
37 33 Macey Orme, 11 24:02.3 Rushville Consolidate
38 34 Caroline Arndt, 9 24:11.7 Connersville
39 35 Ellen Isbell, 10 24:21.2 Connersville
40 36 MaKayla Usher, 10 24:25.0 Connersville
41 37 Hannah Lach, 11 24:26.9 Hagerstown
42 38 Abigail Dillman, 11 24:28.4 Centerville
43 39 Kiara Thorp, 10 24:30.8 Rushville Consolidate
44 40 Kathryn Putnick, 10 24:36.3 Franklin County
45 41 Hailey Coyle, 12 24:38.7 Northeastern
46 42 Ramya Dare, 10 25:06.0 Union County
47 43 Caroline Warner, 11 25:10.2 New Castle
48 44 Maci Matanich, 9 25:23.9 Hagerstown
49 45 Regan Millikan, 11 25:32.1 New Castle
50 46 Olivia Graham, 12 25:36.4 New Castle
51 47 Addie Ellinger, 10 25:51.1 Union County
52 Macy Erlewein, 12 26:01.2 Cambridge City Lincol
53 48 Storm Farley, 12 26:05.8 Connersville
54 Lauren Bouslog, 10 26:45.5 Tri
55 49 Meghan Cupp, 12 26:57.6 Knightstown
56 50 Maria Moore, 12 27:00.7 Franklin County
57 51 Elizabeth Simmermeyer, 12

27:20.4 Franklin County
58 52 Meski Tabb, 12 27:32.5 Knightstown
59 53 Kaitlyn Jackson, 9 27:53.6 Knightstown
60 54 Jordan Ventresco, 12 27:54.6 Knightstown
61 55 Heaven Stephens, 10 28:04.2 Richmond
62 56 Kylie Lucas, 10 28:07.9 Franklin County
63 57 Clara Royon Garcia, 1128:08.3 Northeastern
64 Ryanne Davis, 10 28:10.7 Cambridge City Lincol
65 58 Anna Amhrein, 10 28:11.4 Franklin County
66 59 Kristen Richards, 11 28:20.2 Richmond
67 60 Tara Nolen, 11 28:27.7 Knightstown
68 61 Paulina Vega, 11 28:32.7 Franklin County
69 62 Lexi Spence, 9 29:29.8 Knightstown
70 63 Kirsten Baldwin, 11 29:38.7 Richmond
71 64 Cailin Smith, 11 29:51.6 Knightstown
72 65 Shannon Pyzluka, 11 29:59.6 Richmond
73 66 Maddie May, 11 30:13.8 Northeastern
74 67 Macey Thornburg, 12 30:53.8 Richmond
75 68 Taylor Burden, 10 31:17.1 Richmond
76 69 Katrina Murray, 12 31:33.6 Franklin County
77 70 Destiny O'Haver, 9 33:09.7 Northeastern

77 finishers among Open Women



0 male finishers
77 female finishers
77 total finishers


